
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Pioneers of Canterbury Senior Marching Team $2,515.00 $2,043.47 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hornby Cricket Club $4,555.50 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Fencibles United AFC $16,556.10 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Richmond Community Patrol $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc $10,062.45 $10,062.45 APPROVED Approved Hastings NIL

Stoke Scout Group $7,100.01 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Papanui Softball Club $14,856.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wainuiomata Cricket Club $12,000.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre $35,060.63 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust $15,037.00 DECLINED RET Auckland NIL

Life Education Trust Nelson Tasman $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Riccarton Leagues Club $4,025.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Windley School $10,000.00 DECLINED IAP Porirua NIL

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated $8,127.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Rangiora Harness Racing Club Inc $12,075.00 $10,500.00 APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre $14,497.59 $13,382.40 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

ONeill School of Dance PTA $8,241.64 $8,202.42 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kidsfirst Kindergarten Edmond Smith Street $8,120.72 $7,061.50 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Creative Kids Trust Board $9,545.00 $4,851.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits Charitable Trust $4,137.13 DECLINED NFA Timaru NIL

Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation $222,350.59 $193,348.34 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $3,500.00 DECLINED Approved Napier NIL

City Cricket Club $3,277.50 DECLINED NFA Whangarei NIL

West Melton Rugby Football Club Inc $11,000.00 $7,173.91 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

St John of God Hauora Trust $15,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Four Diamonds Charitable Trust $16,701.37 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Foxton Primary School $5,750.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Manawatu NIL

Marlborough Squash Rackets Club $7,666.68 $5,750.01 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc $34,500.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $18,000.00 $18,000.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $31,225.73 $31,224.88 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Rotary International District 9999 Inc $6,900.00 $3,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Island NIL

Lower Hutt Tennis Club $17,632.00 $15,332.18 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Baseball Association $5,888.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Inc $6,799.82 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Waterside Karori Association Football Club Inc $16,675.00 $14,500.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington Football Club Incorporated $6,730.50 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $22,052.40 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Dawson School Board of Trustees $10,350.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Asthma New Zealand Inc $5,750.00 DECLINED NAP Wellington NIL

North Wellington Football Club $57,500.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Midland Rail Heritage Trust $1,200.00 $1,032.09 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $17,264.53 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $47,732.48 $41,506.50 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Petone Football Club Inc $47,564.62 $41,360.54 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Celtic Cricket Club Marlborough $11,397.50 $11,397.50 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $2,166.00 $2,166.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

CCS Disability Action Nelson-Marlborough $632.50 $550.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Riccarton High School $6,395.15 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Paparoa Street School $28,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines $8,050.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $42,160.32 $30,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $36,588.17 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Maidstone Park Charitable Trust $20,067.50 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,536.50 $13,510.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Johnsonville Cricket Club $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

ME - Chronic Fatigue Syndrome Group Inc $2,222.36 $1,145.40 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Monrad - Te Kura Waenga o Tirohanga Board of Trustees $11,500.00 DECLINED IAP Palmerston North NIL

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 APPROVED Approved National NIL

Johnsonville Cricket Club $14,616.50 $12,710.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Marlborough Netball Centre $3,998.50 DECLINED NAP Marlborough NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $43,905.80 $38,178.96 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington Opera Trust $20,125.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Delta Community Support Trust $16,361.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

50s Up Brass Band Incorporated $3,683.25 $3,683.25 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Tasman Bay Guardians $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Better Life Foundation Incorporated $19,509.17 $18,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc $7,245.00 $480.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Shirley Sports Club Ltd $13,800.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Coldstream Tennis Club $4,234.52 $3,201.25 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Waimakariri NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $9,025.00 $9,025.00 APPROVED NFA Napier NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountability outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidelines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st October 2022 to 31st December 2022



Christchurch Football Squash Club Inc $1,017.75 $885.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $11,353.95 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Fencibles United AFC $21,850.00 DECLINED AUD Auckland NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $15,250.00 $14,800.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc $1,821.78 $1,584.16 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $5,901.80 $5,901.80 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Kapi Mana Darts Association $8,276.60 $7,196.70 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Postgate School Board of Trustees $24,651.69 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Cricket Wellington $29,350.17 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Te Aroha Cricket Club Incorporated $630.00 DECLINED OTH Lower Hutt NIL

St Josephs School Nelson $9,200.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $5,070.00 $4,408.70 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $13,523.10 $12,750.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $34,837.50 $18,778.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 $331,386.72 APPROVED Approved South Island NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,232.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $12,000.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

Mainland Football $28,750.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Lyttelton Street Playcentre $1,150.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Nicholas Netball Club $3,450.00 $2,760.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Otago Badminton Association $8,376.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury $13,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $28,771.27 $21,682.70 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Havelock North Wanderers AFC $5,101.89 $4,436.43 APPROVED Approved Hastings NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $390,000.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $25,300.00 $22,000.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $283,665.90 $246,666.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Wellington United Association Football Club $10,296.00 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Diabetes New Zealand $16,300.00 DECLINED NFA Rotorua NIL

Western Heights Primary School BOT $11,500.00 DECLINED IAP Rotorua NIL

Cricket Wellington $29,350.17 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

North Wellington Football Club $29,270.54 $25,452.64 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $11,212.50 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Burnside Park Tennis Club Inc $1,484.94 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $25,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Coastal Spirit Football Club $21,389.99 $19,410.21 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Arthritis New Zealand $1,550.59 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Greymouth Jockey Club Inc $2,087.25 DECLINED NFA Grey NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club $9,900.00 $3,566.66 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

North Beach Surf Lifesaving Club $13,800.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Royal New Zealand Pipe Band Association Canterbury Centre Inc $22,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Inclusive Sport Trust $4,800.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $59,232.00 $30,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manukau NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $25,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Wellington Opera Trust $8,625.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $10,025.00 $9,500.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

North City Cricket Club Inc $18,383.98 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Marist Hockey Club Inc $25,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wilding Park Foundation Incorporated $19,320.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Flat Bush School BOT $9,260.00 DECLINED IAP Manukau NIL

Heretaunga Kindergarten Association Inc $27,018.64 DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust $2,777.25 DECLINED NFA Manukau NIL

Wellington Indian Sports Club Inc $4,758.40 $4,137.74 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Newlands Softball Club $7,719.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Baseball Association $5,888.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream $17,125.00 $11,400.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Billy Graham Youth Foundation $3,335.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,232.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $11,500.00 $9,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Autism NZ Inc $31,970.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Diabetes New Zealand $4,100.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Delta Community Support Trust $16,361.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Shandon Golf Club $13,839.45 $6,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $3,600.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $29,200.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $10,870.00 $10,870.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Alpine Rescue Canterbury $9,397.87 $3,197.87 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Diabetes New Zealand $4,300.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $21,658.33 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Kumara Racing Club Inc $10,263.75 $8,925.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

The Vocational Training and Innovation Charitable Trust $22,722.48 DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rowing $8,800.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $1,916.00 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

Race Inc $12,496.00 DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Canterbury Indoor Bowls Association $1,440.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley Dodgers Softball Club Inc $7,435.78 DECLINED OTH Lower Hutt NIL

Rangiora Promotions Association $10,870.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

North Canterbury Classics Leisure Marchers $1,256.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Smash Volleyball Club $2,849.70 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL



Levin Tennis Club Incorporated $7,596.68 DECLINED NFA Horowhenua NIL

Stokes Valley Football Club $15,786.04 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Halswell Tennis Club Inc $6,000.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

St Bedes College $49,924.19 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

East Coast Bays AFC $20,412.50 $17,750.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Marlborough Girls College $8,805.00 $7,656.52 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Rolleston Rugby Football Club $22,890.00 $19,904.34 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Rolleston Community Patrol Inc $7,000.00 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

South Dunedin Community Network Inc $8,988.78 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Otago Touch Association Inc $16,244.90 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College $14,548.32 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Netball Centre $100,313.35 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ellesmere Motor Racing Club $4,848.98 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

St Brigids School $5,959.96 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

West End School Board of Trustees $10,000.00 DECLINED IAP Palmerston North NIL

Diabetes New Zealand $16,200.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Hawarden Waikari Community Vehicle Trust Board $10,500.00 DECLINED IAP Hurunui NIL

Canterbury Community Sailing Trust $12,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hawarden Waikari Menzshed $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Hurunui NIL

St Pius X School $4,349.30 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $12,675.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $8,625.00 $7,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $12,675.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

St Annes School Newtown Board of Trustees $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Hornby Hockey Club Inc $2,050.23 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $567,331.80 $493,332.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury $3,044.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $897,000.00 $780,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Inc $6,799.82 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust - Canterbury $2,175.20 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Eastbourne Rugby Football Club Inc $6,711.40 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Taradale Association Football Club Inc $30,043.20 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

New Brighton Rugby Football Club $10,902.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Dunedin Community Accounting $2,500.00 DECLINED IAP Dunedin NIL

Albion Softball Club $16,403.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Affinity Marching Team $1,770.00 DECLINED IAP Waimakariri NIL

Ohau Hall Society Incorporated $10,000.00 DECLINED IAP Horowhenua NIL

Hokitika Community Trust $152,282.92 $118,026.72 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

FC Nelson $9,000.00 DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $13,317.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Taradale Sports Association $12,880.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Taradale Sports Association $4,200.00 $2,800.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Nelson Basketball Association $4,670.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Lincoln University Rugby Club $5,750.00 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $64,165.40 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Justices of the Peace Association $5,334.50 $5,334.50 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific learning Disabilities $8,177.65 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Sense Rugby NZ Trust $7,090.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Empowerment Trust $8,740.00 DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

Fencibles United AFC $63,513.01 $55,228.70 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Youth Hockey Development Foundation $14,375.00 $8,300.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Bucklands Beach Primary School BOT $4,150.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $32,851.52 $14,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $50,829.25 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ridge Riders Paddle Club $6,087.50 $5,293.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $39,675.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Levin Old Boys Cricket Club $8,661.46 DECLINED NFA Horowhenua NIL

North East Valley Bowling Club Inc $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Rotorua Intermediate School BOT $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Rotorua NIL

Wellington Rowing Club Inc $7,350.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Halswell Rugby League Netball Club $7,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $18,322.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board $23,000.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL Approved Auckland NIL

Signee NZ Ltd $21,600.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $36,905.20 $27,892.32 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $20,800.00 $20,800.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club $40,246.99 $34,997.38 APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $22,577.55 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust $10,350.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Te Komanaura Rowley School $5,026.65 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Waterside Karori Association Football Club Inc $28,750.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Free Ambulance Service Inc $29,760.54 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Island Bay United Association Football Club Inc $65,858.71 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Darfield Rugby Football Club $29,592.95 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Canterbury Cricket Association $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Inc $14,400.00 $12,521.74 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

The Court Theatre Trust $3,400.00 $2,956.50 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Mt Cook School Wellington Board of Trustees $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL



Ole Academy Incorporated $21,058.77 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL


